

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10181 of 2022

=====

AATASH NORCONTROL LIMITED & ANR.

Versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

ADITYA A GUPTA(7875) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MOHIT A GUPTA(8967) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

ADVOCATE NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Mr.Kanani, learned counsel submits that he has received an instruction to appear on behalf of the respondents. He seeks time to file his appearance. At his request, the matter is adjourned to **14.07.2026**. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

V.R. PANCHAL